

SUPPORT TOUR FUNDING ALLOCATION OF FUNDING: 1st HALF OF 2023

Berlin, 24 July 2023

Dear media representatives, dear musicians in Berlin,

In the first half of 2023, Musicboard Berlin awards a total of 41,956.00 euros for support tour projects of Berlin bands and artists. Applications for the Support Tour Funding programme are constantly reviewed.

Musicboard's <u>Support Tour Funding programme</u> supports up-and-coming Berlin pop musicians in their plans to go on national or international tour with a more established act. To be on tour with a headlining act for a longer period, generally exceeds the financial budget of younger bands. This is where the Support Tour Funding comes in, enabling the support act to expand its audience and gain live experiences. The funding is awarded as a purpose-specific scholarship.

16 TOUR PROJECTS SUPPORTED WITH A TOTAL OF 41,956.00 EURO

The three-member expert jury received 24 formally valid applications with a total volume of 74,183.60 euros for the Support Tour Funding programme in the first half of 2023. 16 applications were recommended for funding with a total funding amount of 41,956.00 euros.

In addition to meeting the formal criteria, the jury also places importance to taking into account the diversity of Berlin's musical landscape and ensuring gender-equitable funding. The <u>jury</u> consists of Anna Groß (Artist and event manager, label operator SPRINGSTOFF GmbH), Sebastian Hoffmann (Programme Director and organiser, consultant touring artists) and Katja Lucker (Managing Director Musicboard Berlin GmbH).

In the first half of the year 2023, the following artists have received Musicboard's Support Tour Funding:

Musicboard Berlin GmbH

Im silent green Kulturquartier, EG links Gerichtstraße 35, 13347 Berlin T +49 30 288 787 88 info@musicboard.berlin.de www.musicboard-berlin.de Geschäftsführung: Katja Lucker

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Joe Chialo

Berliner Sparkasse

IBAN: DE 97 1005 0000 0190 3767 16

BIC: BELADEBEXXX

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Berlin

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg HRB 164060

USt-ID: DE298384373



Artist	Touring with	Funding
Future Palace	Electric Callboy	3,200.00 €
33	Olan Monk	2,500.00 €
Dead Finks	Dry Cleaning	3,200.00 €
AFAR	Kerala Dust	3,200.00 €
Amewu	Antilopen Gang	3,000.00 €
Chabezo	Fatcat	3,200.00 €
Kaleo Sansaa	Nneka	1,704.00 €
Katha Pauer	KLAN	2,500.00 €
LIN	ok.danke.tschüs	1,592.00 €
Flinte	Ina Regen	3,200.00 €
BRAK	Polsoja	3,200.00 €
Flora Falls	The Bland	1,260.00 €
Marlena Käthe	Hundreds	3,200.00 €
Ditty	Keno	2,000.00 €
Cile	Zimmer90	1,500.00 €
Nalan	Dillon	3,500.00 €

APPLICATION IN 2023 OPEN UNTIL 30 NOVEMBER

We would like to point out that applications for the Support Tour Funding programme 2023 are still possible up to November 30, 2023, subject to the availability of funds. Applications are constantly reviewed. Detailed information, all documents, and the link to the online application can be found on the <u>Musicboard website</u>. We look forward to incoming applications!

For any questions on the Support Tour Funding programme, please don't hesitate to get in contact at funding@musicboard.berlin.de.

Sincerely,

Katja Lucker Managing Director Musicboard Berlin GmbH

Musicboard Berlin GmbH

Im silent green Kulturquartier, EG links Gerichtstraße 35, 13347 Berlin T +49 30 288 787 88 info@musicboard.berlin.de www.musicboard-berlin.de Geschäftsführung: Katja Lucker

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Joe Chialo

Berliner Sparkasse

IBAN: DE 97 1005 0000 0190 3767 16

BIC: BELADEBEXXX

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Berlin

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg HRB 164060

USt-ID: DE298384373